

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.129 OF 2005

SURAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO.175 of 2005

(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO.133 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhim Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria,Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Dileep Tandon,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad ,Adv

Mr. Sunil K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

is stated that the None appears for Respondent Nos.2 & 3. It
petitioners are lodged in different jails. Learned counsel for the
petitioners shall take steps to implead the concerned State Gove
rnments and shall
furnish the details as to which petitioner is lodged in which jail.

....2/-

-2-

Respondent Nos.2 & 3 shall cause the production of the records
and furnish the necessary details relating to the detention of writ petitioners.

The records shall be made available through a responsible officer who shall
be present in this Court on the next date of hearing.

The respondents who are represented by the counsel may file their
response within six weeks. Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing
for the Union of India states that unless details are made available by th

concerned State Governments he is not in a position to make any submission.

Post the matter 15th July, 2005.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER