

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 129 OF 2005

SURAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to implead States as respondents and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 133 of 2005(With appln(s) for permission)(With office report)With W.P.(Crl.)

No. 175/2005(With appln(s) for permission to implead States as respondents and office report)

Date: 15/07/2005 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Bhim Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.S.Billowria,Adv.

Mr.Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mrs.Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr.Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

State of Jharkhand

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG

Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. D.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad ,Adv

Ms.Avneet Joor, Adv.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matters on a non-miscellaneous day as early as possible subject to the orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

In the meanwhile, learned Addl. Solicitor General submits that the cases of those, who have been proposed for deportation by the State of Jammu & Kashmir, will be processed according to law.

Petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Meenu Sethi)
p Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pusha

Court Master

Court Master