

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 129 OF 2005

SURAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to implead States as respondents and office report )

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 175 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to implead States as respondents and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 133 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to implead States as respondents and office report )

Date: 27/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Prof.Bhim Singh, Adv.  
Mr.L.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.B.S.Billowria, Adv.  
Mr.Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr.Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
  
Dr.Rajeev B.Masodkar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr.A.Sharan, ASG  
Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.D.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.A.K.Sinha, Adv.  
Ms.Avneet Toor, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Unfortunately, no steps have been taken in pursuance of various previous

Orders passed by this Court to which our attention has been drawn today. All the parties

are complaining against each other and blaming each other for non-compliance of the

Orders of this Court. In view of this situation, we consider it appropriate to direct the

Ministry of Home Affairs of the Central Government to monitor this case and file an affidavit

within four weeks from today about the present status of all the persons involved or

referred to in these petitions who have been detained from time to time under Orders of

State of Jammu & Kashmir. The affidavit should clearly state as to what is the position

about detention orders with respect to such persons and whether the period of detention

has already expired. In case where the period of detention of any individual detenu has

expired, it should be stated as to what steps are being taken regarding such detenu. Let

this affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List the matters after four weeks.

3

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master