

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 129 OF 2005

SURAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to implead States as respondents and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) No. 133 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to implead States as respondents and office report)

W.P(CRL.) No. 175 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to implead States as respondents and office report)

Date: 21/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

as It has been stated on behalf of the State that the person, who w

such the coming to sworn the affidavit, has met with an accident; as
affidavit, though ready, could not be sworn. As prayed for, let an affidavit
be filed by 24th March, 2006.

Put up the matter on 4th April, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master