

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

[NMD Case]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 129 OF 2005

SURAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to implead States as Respondents, c/delay and office report)

W.P(Crl.) NO. 175 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for permission to implead States as Respondents and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 133 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for permission to implead States as Respondents and office report)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Miss Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv. (N.P.)

2

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Binod K. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The State of Jammu & Kashmir is directed to furnish complete details regarding the detenues whose names are mentioned in the order dated 4.4.2006, namely:-

- (1)nationality of the detenues;
- (2)the criminal cases in which they are involved;
- (3)copies of the FIR of the said cases/detention orders;
- (4)stage of the criminal cases before the court;
- (5)the correspondence, if any, between the State of Jammu & Kashmir and the Central Government regarding deportation of the concerned detenues.

These documents may be furnished to Mr. Bhim Singh, Chairman of the State of Jammu & Kashmir, Legal Aid Committee

3

within three weeks. Copies of the documents may also be supplied to

Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General within the same period. List after five weeks before the appropriate Bench.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master